

BREMBO APPOINTED BRAKING TECHNOLOGY PROVIDER TO THE 24 HOURS OF LE MANS

For the first time, Brembo is an official partner of the iconic World Endurance Championship (WEC) and will equip 44 of the 62 cars on the starting grid

Stezzano (Bergamo, Italy), 6 June 2023 - Brembo will make its debut as an **official partner** and **Braking Technology Provider** at the historic centenary edition of the 24 Hours of Le Mans, the world's most prestigious endurance race.

Advanced braking technologies mean Brembo has been able to tailor its braking systems to meet the requirements of each individual team, driver and vehicle.

Sixty-two cars will compete across four different classes in the race, which will take place over the weekend of 10 and 11 June.

"We are delighted to be Braking Technology Provider for the 24 Hours of Le Mans in its centenary year. Brembo has been associated with motorsport for almost 50 years and this iconic competition has always been the world's most keenly followed automobile event," says Daniele Schillaci, Brembo's CEO. "Hypercars, prototypes and GT vehicles...we shall be equipping most of the cars in the competition, which is a laboratory for us. The race allows us to test and perfect new designs and solutions that can then be introduced in road vehicles."

The 24 Hours of Le Mans was first held in 1923 on the semi-permanent Sarthe circuit. It offers a severe test of a car's brakes, especially coming into the two chicanes that break up the long Mulsanne Straight. This will be Brembo's 35th consecutive year as a supplier of advanced brake systems for the competition.

Once again this year Brembo's technicians focused on finding the most effective combination of lightness and rigidity to ensure maximum reliability. This has been achieved by designing friction components which, if used optimally, will last for the full duration of the competition without needing to be replaced. The incredibly low rate of wear and tear also means that braking performance is maintained throughout the race. In an endurance event, in which a vehicle encounters hugely variable conditions and drivers alternate, having a braking system that guarantees constant performance and a predictable response is a huge plus.

The friction components fitted to the **Hypercar vehicles** are made of carbon, a lightweight material that is good at dissipating heat. Brembo technicians have optimised the size and ventilation of the discs, which have a maximum thickness of 38mm and maximum diameter of 380mm, and are good for more than 6,000km. The discs are drilled with 432 ventilation holes and have a working temperature range of between 250°C and 850°C.

For the **Le Mans Prototype (LMP2) class**, the carbon discs have a maximum thickness of 32mm and a maximum diameter of 380mm, and again are effective for up to 6,000km. They



are drilled with 48 ventilation holes and have a working temperature range of between 250°C and 850°C.

Finally, vehicles in the **Le Mans Grand Touring Endurance (LMGTE) class** have cast-iron disc brakes with a maximum thickness of 35mm and maximum diameter of 390mm, and are good for up to 4,000km. Cast-iron discs are smooth, without ventilation holes, but may have as many as 72 fins or vanes; their working temperature range is between 250°C and 750°C.

Of the 62 vehicles taking part in the race, 44 will have at least one component of their braking system provided by Brembo – such as discs, calipers or pads.

Brembo will also be present in the Fan Village, enabling motorsport enthusiasts to connect with the brand, feel involved and have some fun. This dedicated fan zone will be open to the wider public, with a busy programme of activities and events relating to both Brembo and the world of motor racing. Fans will be able to see up close braking systems designed by Brembo for the 24 Hours of Le Mans.

This area will host the Brembo Inspiration Shop, selling an exclusive, limited-edition line of Brembo Racing clothing, along with other merchandise bearing the Brembo logo.

Brembo SpA

Brembo leads the world in the design and production of high-performance braking systems and components for elite manufacturers of cars, motorbikes and commercial vehicles. Founded in 1961 in Italy, Brembo has a long-standing reputation for providing innovative solutions for OEMs and Aftermarket. Brembo also competes in the most challenging motorsport championships in the world and has won over 600 titles.

Guided by its strategic vision – "Turning Energy into Inspiration" – Brembo's ambition is to help shape the future of mobility through cutting-edge, digital and sustainable solutions.

Employing around 15,000 people across 15 countries and with 30 production and business sites, 8 R&D centres and a turnover of €3,629 million in 2022, Brembo is the trusted solutions provider for everyone who demands the best driving experience.

For information: Roberto Cattaneo - Chief Communication Officer Brembo SpA Tel. +39 035 6052347 @: roberto_cattaneo@brembo.it

> Daniele Bettini - Motorsport Media Relations Brembo Spa Tel. +39 345 6988272 @: <u>daniele_bettini@brembo.it</u>

For Europe: Dagmar Klein / Martin Pohl – Brembo Media Consultants Tel. + 49 89 89 50 159-0 @: <u>d.klein@bmb-consult.com</u> / <u>m.pohl@bmb-consult.com</u>